## 505385827 03/21/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5432620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PIERRE VAN WYK BECKER	03/12/2019
JOHANNES LOUW MALHERBE	03/12/2019
ANDRE JACQUES DU PLESSIS	03/12/2019
CHRISTO JOHN BOTHA	03/12/2019
DEWALD BASSON	03/12/2019
DANIEL FRANCOIS MALAN LAUBSCHER	03/12/2019
GRANT ANTHONY NORTON	03/12/2019
MUHAMMED UWAIZ KHAN	03/12/2019
TAARIQ MUHAMMED PATEL	03/12/2019
ZITULELE LUKE COMBI	03/12/2019
ARI HUGH JACOBSON	03/12/2019
MARK FRANKEL	03/12/2019
FARAI SITHOLE	03/12/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KOMBO KING (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED	
Street Address:	3RD FLOOR, DE WATERKANT CENTRE	
Internal Address:	9 SOMERSET ROAD GREENPOINT	
City:	CAPE TOWN	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Postal Code:	8005	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29680447

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)351-8808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650 796 5427

**Email:** devasena@hahnmoodley.com

PATENT REEL: 048654 FRAME: 0844

505385827

Correspondent Name: HM LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 19925 STEVENS CREEK BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BACON 19-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VANI MOODLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Vani Moodley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2019

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=signedassignmenBacon19-01#page1.tif source=signedassignmenBacon19-01#page2.tif source=signedassignmenBacon19-01#page3.tif source=signedassignmenBacon19-01#page4.tif source=signedassignmenBacon19-01#page5.tif source=signedassignmenBacon19-01#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048654 FRAME: 0845

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Pierre Van Wyk BECKER residing at 7 Marconi Road, Montague Gardens, Cape Town, 7441, and I, Johannes Louw MALHERBE residing at 7 Marconi Road, Montague Gardens, Cape Town, 7441, and I, Andre Jacques DU PLESSIS residing at 7 Marconi Road, Montague Gardens, Cape Town, 7441, and I, Christo John BOTHA residing at 7 Marconi Road, Montague Gardens, Cape Town, 7441, and I, Dewald BASSON residing at 7 Marconi Road, Montague Gardens, Cape Town, 7441, and I, Daniel François Malan LAUBSCHER residing at 7 Marconi Road, Montague Gardens, Cape Town, 7441, and I, Grant Anthony NORTON residing at 12 Heath road, Blackheath, Cape Town, 7581, and I, Muhammed Uwaiz KHAN residing at 12 Heath road, Blackheath, Cape Town, 7581, and I, Taariq Muhammed PATEL residing at 12 Heath road, Blackheath, Cape Town, 7581, and I, Zitulele Luke COMBI residing at De Waterkant Centre, 3rd Floor, 9 Somerset Road, Green Point, Cape Town, 8005, and I, Ari Hugh JACOBSON residing at De Waterkant Centre, 3rd Floor, 9 Somerset Road, Green Point, Cape Town, 8005, and I, Mark FRANKEL residing at De Waterkant Centre, 3rd Floor, 9 Somerset Road, Green Point, Cape Town, 8005, and I, Farai SITHOLE residing at De Waterkant Centre, 3rd Floor, 9 Somerset Road, Green Point, Cape Town, 8005, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States on 15-FEB-2019 with serial number 29680447 titled FRYER.

AND WHEREAS, **KOMBO KING (PTY) LTD**, a company formed in South Africa, and having an office and place of business at <u>De Waterkant Centre</u>, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 9 Somerset Road, Green <u>Point</u>, Cape Town, 8005 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and

PATENT REEL: 048654 FRAME: 0846 improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

PATENT REEL: 048654 FRAME: 0847

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 12+4 day of 19.
Pierre Van Wyk BECKER
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1244 day of 2019.
tel
Johannes Louw MALHERBE
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1214 day of 12019.
Andre Jacques DU PLESSIS
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 14 day of 2019.
Alasto

Christo John BOTHA

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 12	244 day	of Marc	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
-----------------------------------------------------------	---------	---------	---------------------------------------

Dewald BASSON

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 121 day of 121 day of 121.

Daniel François Malan LAUBSCHER

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 17th day of Mrc L 2019.

Grant Anthony NORTON

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 12+1 day of Marc L 2019.

Muhammed Uwaiz KHAN

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 12th day of 12th 2019.

Taariq Muhammed PATEL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 124 day of 1/2-6 day of 1/2-6 2019.

Zitulele Luke COMBI

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 124 day of 12019.

Ari Hugh JACOBSON

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 12th day of 7 cc 4 2019.

Mark FRANKEL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 124 day of 12019.

Fara SITHOLE

PATENT REEL: 048654 FRAME: 0851

**RECORDED: 03/21/2019**